Data sheet
Gear pumps
R4.5/35 to R6.0/160 UNI
TB3-6NNN-112_GB • 00
Publisher
RICKMEIER GmbH
Langenholthauser Straße 20-22
D-58802 Balve

TB3-6NNN-112_GB • 00 13 / 19
7 Designation and configuration
7.1 Type key
The designation of the RICKMEIER UNI pumps is made according to the following key:
Rx.x / xxx FL  - Z  -
K
V
Gxxx  -
SAExxx
DNxxx
UNI  - SDxxx  - SO
Type
Geometric displacement volume [cm³]
Design
Shaft end
Connection size
Direction of rotation
Plug-in diameter
Special design
Fig. 9: Type key
7.2 Pump selection
The following selection tables allow you to configure the desired pump design by ticking options.
The completed sheets can be sent to us together with your request.
For many applications, the bolded standard versions are sufficient. For further information on the
listed options and variants, please contact us.
The gear pumps can naturally also be designed with our support. In that case, please contact us;
please use the table in the following chapter "Pump design."
7.2.1 Size (type)/geometric displacement volume Vg
R4.5 35 39 45 54 63
R6.0 80 100 125 160
→ Please select a displacement volume Vg [cm3]!
7.2.2 Casing variant
SAE Flange pump (SAE flange pattern)
G Flange pump (threaded connection)
SD Plug-in pump
Face mounting pump (without pipework)
Other
→ Please select a design!
14 / 19 TB3-6NNN-112_GB • 00
7.2.3 Drive concept / shaft end
Z Cylindrical shaft end with fitted key
K Tapered shaft end
V Gearing (DIN 5480)
Other
→ Please select a shaft end!
7.2.4 Materials
Casing EN-GJL-250 (GG-25)
O-rings FKM
Alternative: HNBR, EPDM, additional on request
Friction bearing Composite bearing type P10/DU
Alternative: friction bearings free of ferrous and non-ferrous
metals, additional upon
request
Coating 2-component paint, RAL 5002
Alternatively: other colours, coating materials and structures
available on request
→ Please select materials for O-rings, friction bearing and coating!
7.2.5 Additional options
Attachment bearing/at-
tachment bearing unit
For an increased radial load on the shaft journal
Non-return valve in the
pressure connection
For pressure-free reversal
Noise optimisation For flow media with increased air content
→ Please select additional optional versions! For further information and/or the coordination of
design details, please contact us.
Further information on pump selection:
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________
TB3-6NNN-112_GB • 00 15 / 19
7.3 Pump design
If you require a technical design from us or if you are planning for operation outside the limits spe-
cified in the following chapter, please send us the following data: